CHANGE ORDERN NO.1TO
WORK ASSIGNMENT NO. 3
PURSUANT TO THE JULY 13,2010 AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE
CITY OF VENICE, FLORIDA AND
HAZEN AND SAWYER, P.C.

WHEREAS, on July 13,2010 the parties entered into an Agreement whereby Hazen and Sawyer,
P.C. (CONSULTANT) would perform professional services for the OWNER pursuant to an executed
Work Assignments; and

WHEREAS, on April 18, 2013, the parties entered into Work Assignment No. 3 which was for
the purpose of providing construction inspection services for various projects; and

WHEREAS, the OWNER wishes to authorize the CONSULTANT to perform professional
services concerning the Construction Inspection Services as more particularly described in the Scope
of Services contained herein; and

WHEREAS, the CONSULTANT wishes to perform such professional services.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and mutual covenants contained in the July
13,2010 Agreement and in this Work Assignment, the parties agree as follows:

1. General description of the project — Provide additional construction inspection services for the
Water Main Replacement (Phase I) project as described in the attached scope of services.

2. Scope of services to be performed. CONSULTANT shall perform the services described in
Attachment “A”.

3. As the OWNER and the CONSULTANT agree that the services will be contracted under this
Change Order No. 1 at an additional compensation of $27,600, as set forth in Attachment “A”
bringing the total compensation $155,200 for performance of the professional services specified
in this work assignment.

4. Time for completion. CONSULTANT shall complete the professional services specified in this
work assignment in accordance with the project construction schedule.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this work assignment on the day of

,2014.
Hazen and Sawyer, P.C.
City of Venice
By:
Attest: Mayor
City Clerk
Hazen and Sawyer, P.C. Page 1 of 3
Construction Management Services
COV EOR Contract

Assignment Order No. 3 R1



ATTACHMENT “A”

SCOPE OF SERVICES
WORK ASSIGNMENT NO. 3

Revised “As-Needed” Inspection Services

BACKGROUND

The City of Venice (OWNER) has requested Hazen and Sawyer (CONSULTANT) to provide
additional construction inspection services associated with the Phase 1 Water Main replacement
project. The revision is being provided to amend the hours required for this project; no other
changes have been made and the scope of services shall remain the same as noted below.

SCOPE OF SERVICES:

No changes at this time

COMPENSATION (REV 1):

This revision includes an increase fee of $27,600 for additional inspection associated with the
Phase 1 Water Main Replacement project. The initial fee estimate was based on providing 60
days of active inspection at 4 hrs/day. However, the project schedule includes 240 days for
construction and it is estimated that additional time will be required to provide approximately 120
days of active inspection in lieu of 60 days. This is necessary due to the criticality and sensitivity
of the project. This will result is a revised total of $155,200.

All other aspects of this Work Assignment shall remain the same: The CONSULTANT shall be
paid for this Work Assignment using a “Standard Hourly Rate” basis in accordance based on the
scope above and the budget breakdown provided in the revised Table 1, Fee Schedule. All
invoices shall be due and payable monthly and will be accompanied by a monthly status report
that outlines the work performed for each task and the number of hours spent on each project.
The budget associated with each task item will not be exceeded without the CITY’s written
approval.

Since the actual construction periods for these projects are not known, this work will be performed
in coordination with the OWNER.

Hazen and Sawyer, P.C. Page 2 of 3
Construction Management Services

COV EOR Contract

Assignment Order No. 3 R1



REVISED Table 1 — Fee Schedule

Project Senior Admin
Manager | Inspector | Support Total
Standard Hourly Rate 175/hr 115/hr 75/hr
Task
No. | TASKS
1 | EWRF Odor Control 12 160 4 20,800
2 WM Replacement (Ph. 1) 24 240 6 32,250
2A | WM Re_placemgnt (Ph. 1) Additional 0 240 0 27.600
Inspection Services
3 ESWRF Qround Storage Tank and 40 400 10 53.750
Landscaping
4 | Asbestos FM Replacement 12 160 4 20,800
Total Hours 88 1,200 24
Total “Not to Exceed” Fee 15,400 119,600 1,800 155,200
SCHEDULE
The schedule shall remain the same.
Hazen and Sawyer, P.C. Page 3 of 3

Construction Management Services
COV EOR Contract
Assignment Order No. 3 R1



